

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

State: NC  
County: WATAUGA

Opened at: STERLING, VA  
By: DEBORAH RANCIATO  
Date: 11/17/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: J. Wilson

Title: Highway Engineer Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: Maymead, Inc. Date: 03/30/01

| Contractor  | Bid Amount   | Responsive |
|---|--------------|------------|
| CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I<br>5736 NORTH TRYON ST.<br>SUITE 204<br>CHARLOTTE, NC 28213 | 2,834,714.50 |            |
| MAYMEAD, INC.<br>PO BOX 911<br>MOUNTAIN CITY, TN 37683  | 3,442,564.50 |            |
| CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION<br>PO BOX 969<br>PISGAH FOREST, NC 28768                         | 3,487,234.80 |            |
| WALCO, INC<br>50 FORD ST<br>ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771  | 3,618,244.50 |            |
| Engineer's Estimate   | 2,550,000.00 |            |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

| Bidder                              | Item No. | Bidder's Extension | Computed Extension |
|-------------------------------------|----------|--------------------|--------------------|
| CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 62001AB  | 2,250.00           | 3,750.00           |
| CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 62007AM  | 10,000.00          | 30,000.00          |

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

| Bidder                              | Bidder's<br>Bid Amount | Computed<br>Bid Amount | Error |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------|
| CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 2,813,214.50           | 2,834,714.50           | ***   |
| MAYMEAD, INC.                       | 3,442,564.50           | 3,442,564.50           |       |
| CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      | 3,487,234.80           | 3,487,234.80           |       |
| WALCO, INC                          | 3,618,244.50           | 3,618,244.50           |       |

The apparent low bidder is 11 % above the engineer's estimate.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 15101    | LPSM      | Mobilization                        |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | ALL      | 255,747.00 | 255,747.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 166,058.80 | 166,058.80 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 206,500.00 | 206,500.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 191,447.00 | 191,447.00 |
| 15201    | LPSM      | Construction survey and staking     |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | ALL      | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 45,000.00  | 45,000.00  |
| 15401    | LPSM      | Contractor testing                  |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | ALL      | 16,500.00  | 16,500.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 45,000.00  | 45,000.00  |
| 15703    | m         | Silt fence                          |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 1500     | 15.00      | 22,500.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 11.00      | 16,500.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 14.00      | 21,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 11.00      | 16,500.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 8.00       | 12,000.00  |
| 15709    | Each      | Check dams                          |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 50       | 750.00     | 37,500.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 310.00     | 15,500.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 75.00      | 3,750.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 310.00     | 15,500.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 35.00      | 1,750.00   |
| 15729    | m         | Turbidity barriers                  |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 12       | 250.00     | 3,000.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 150.00     | 1,800.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 110.00     | 1,320.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 150.00     | 1,800.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 150.00     | 1,800.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                         | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 20301B   | Each      | Removal of signs                         |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 6        | 300.00     | 1,800.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 500.00     | 3,000.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 50.00      | 300.00    |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 500.00     | 3,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 120.00     | 720.00    |
| 20302H   | m         | Removal of pipe culverts                 |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 22       | 45.00      | 990.00    |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 40.00      | 880.00    |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 28.00      | 616.00    |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 40.00      | 880.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 40.00      | 880.00    |
| 20302RA  | m         | Removal of asphalt curb                  |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 290      | 15.00      | 4,350.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 10.00      | 2,900.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 13.00      | 3,770.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 10.00      | 2,900.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 10.00      | 2,900.00  |
| 20302RB  | m         | Removal of portland cement concrete curb |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 55       | 15.00      | 825.00    |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 16.00      | 880.00    |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 26.00      | 1,430.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 16.00      | 880.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 16.00      | 880.00    |
| 20302RD  | m         | Removal of stone curb                    |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 290      | 30.00      | 8,700.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 22.50      | 6,525.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 26.00      | 7,540.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 22.50      | 6,525.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 18.00      | 5,220.00  |
| 20302W   | m         | Removal of guardrail                     |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 340      | 45.00      | 15,300.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 18.00      | 6,120.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 26.00      | 8,840.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 18.00      | 6,120.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 9.00       | 3,060.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 20302WC  | m         | Removal of guardrail, timber        |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 100      | 15.00      | 1,500.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 22.75      | 2,275.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 26.00      | 2,600.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 22.75      | 2,275.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 17.00      | 1,700.00   |
| 20303PA  | m2        | Removal of asphalt pavement         |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 7700     | 19.00      | 146,300.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 3.98       | 30,646.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 14.60      | 112,420.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 3.98       | 30,646.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 2.00       | 15,400.00  |
| 20303QA  | m2        | Removal of asphalt sidewalk         |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 1080     | 18.00      | 19,440.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 8.00       | 8,640.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 8.00       | 8,640.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 8.00       | 8,640.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 15.00      | 16,200.00  |
| 20303UA  | m2        | Removal of asphalt paved waterway   |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 170      | 19.00      | 3,230.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 25.00      | 4,250.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 18.00      | 3,060.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 25.00      | 4,250.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 15.00      | 2,550.00   |
| 20307    | m         | Sawcutting pavement                 |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 250      | 9.00       | 2,250.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 6.50       | 1,625.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 8.00       | 2,000.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 6.50       | 1,625.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 9.00       | 2,250.00   |
| 20401    | m3        | Roadway excavation                  |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 100.     | 45.00      | 4,500.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 25.00      | 2,500.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 35.00      | 3,500.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 25.00      | 2,500.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 14.50      | 1,450.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                               | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 20802    | m3        | Foundation fill                                |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I            | 15       | 200.00     | 3,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  |          | 75.00      | 1,125.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 35.00      | 525.00    |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 75.00      | 1,125.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 43.00      | 645.00    |
| 25101C   | m3        | Placed riprap, class 3                         |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I            | 115      | 200.00     | 23,000.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  |          | 178.00     | 20,470.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 50.00      | 5,750.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 178.00     | 20,470.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 66.00      | 7,590.00  |
| 25101D   | m3        | Placed riprap, class 4                         |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I            | 80       | 175.00     | 14,000.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  |          | 178.00     | 14,240.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 50.00      | 4,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 178.00     | 14,240.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 63.00      | 5,040.00  |
| 30101D   | t         | Aggregate base, grading D (Material Incentive) |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I            | 1850     | 40.00      | 74,000.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  |          | 19.00      | 35,150.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 19.00      | 35,150.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 19.00      | 35,150.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 30.00      | 55,500.00 |
| 30104A   | t         | Subbase, grading A                             |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I            | 5        | 1,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  |          | 100.00     | 500.00    |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 25.00      | 125.00    |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 100.00     | 500.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 50.00      | 250.00    |
| 30305B   | m         | Ditch reconditioning                           |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I            | 115      | 100.00     | 11,500.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  |          | 25.00      | 2,875.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 20.00      | 2,300.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 25.00      | 2,875.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 19.00      | 2,185.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 30501    | t         | Aggregate-topsoil course  |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I   | 6800     | 28.00      | 190,400.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   |          | 35.00      | 238,000.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 26.00      | 176,800.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 35.00      | 238,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 25.00      | 170,000.00 |
| 40101CDB | t         | Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading D, type 2 pavement smoothness |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I   | 13400    | 48.00      | 643,200.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   |          | 62.00      | 830,800.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 65.00      | 871,000.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 63.50      | 850,900.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 35.00      | 469,000.00 |
| 40102CD  | t         | Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading D, wedge or leveling course   |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I   | 2700     | 55.00      | 148,500.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   |          | 61.00      | 164,700.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 70.00      | 189,000.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 62.50      | 168,750.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 56.00      | 151,200.00 |
| 40201    | t         | Minor asphalt concrete  |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I   | 20       | 150.00     | 3,000.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   |          | 250.00     | 5,000.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 215.00     | 4,300.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 250.00     | 5,000.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 200.00     | 4,000.00   |
| 40501B   | t         | Hot asphalt treated base course, grading B                                    |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I   | 1020     | 65.00      | 66,300.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   |          | 59.00      | 60,180.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 66.00      | 67,320.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 60.50      | 61,710.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 70.00      | 71,400.00  |
| 41404    | m         | Crack cleaning and sealing  |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I   | 8450     | 4.00       | 33,800.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   |          | 4.80       | 40,560.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 2.65       | 22,392.50  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 4.80       | 40,560.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 3.00       | 25,350.00  |



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                              | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 41901A   | m2        | Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth Patch, Type 1    |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I           | 3100     | 12.00      | 37,200.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 |          | 42.00      | 130,200.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 27.00      | 83,700.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 42.00      | 130,200.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 50.00      | 155,000.00 |
| 41901B   | m2        | Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth Patch, Type 2    |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I           | 105      | 75.00      | 7,875.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 |          | 150.00     | 15,750.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 135.00     | 14,175.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 150.00     | 15,750.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 63.00      | 6,615.00   |
| 41902A   | m2        | Asphalt Pavement, Shallow Depth Patch, Type 1 |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I           | 13000    | 10.00      | 130,000.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 |          | 32.50      | 422,500.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 16.85      | 219,050.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 37.00      | 481,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 22.00      | 286,000.00 |
| 60101    | m3        | Concrete                                      |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I           | 26       | 196.00     | 5,096.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 |          | 1,350.00   | 35,100.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 450.00     | 11,700.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 1,350.00   | 35,100.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 340.00     | 8,840.00   |
| 60201E   | m         | 100 mm pipe culvert                           |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I           | 18       | 60.00      | 1,080.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 |          | 50.00      | 900.00     |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 34.00      | 612.00     |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 50.00      | 900.00     |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 22.00      | 396.00     |
| 60201K   | m         | 450 mm pipe culvert                           |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I           | 5        | 150.00     | 750.00     |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 |          | 200.00     | 1,000.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 72.50      | 362.50     |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 200.00     | 1,000.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 100.00     | 500.00     |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                         | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 60201Q   | m         | 1050 mm pipe culvert                     |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 10       | 225.00     | 2,250.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 300.00     | 3,000.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 158.00     | 1,580.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 300.00     | 3,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 240.00     | 2,400.00  |
| 60403DA  | Each      | Inlet, type 4A                           |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 1        | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 1,750.00   | 1,750.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 1,750.00   | 1,750.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 2,850.00   | 2,850.00  |
| 60403FA  | Each      | Inlet, type 6A                           |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 2        | 4,500.00   | 9,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 1,750.00   | 3,500.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 2,000.00   | 4,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 1,750.00   | 3,500.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 2,500.00   | 5,000.00  |
| 60406    | Each      | Inlet adjustment                         |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 2        | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 750.00     | 1,500.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 500.00     | 1,000.00  |
| 60502    | m         | Standard underdrain system               |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 500      | 54.00      | 27,000.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 50.00      | 25,000.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 53.00      | 26,500.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 50.00      | 25,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 30.00      | 15,000.00 |
| 60702    | m         | Removing, cleaning, and relaying culvert |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I      | 32       | 150.00     | 4,800.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                            |          | 140.00     | 4,480.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION           |          | 120.00     | 3,840.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                               |          | 140.00     | 4,480.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                      |          | 175.00     | 5,600.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 60703    | m         | Cleaning culverts in place          |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 116      | 30.00      | 3,480.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 55.00      | 6,380.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 50.00      | 5,800.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 55.00      | 6,380.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 57.00      | 6,612.00  |
| 60704    | Each      | Reconditioning drainage structures  |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 12       | 750.00     | 9,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 1,500.00   | 18,000.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 1,000.00   | 12,000.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 1,500.00   | 18,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 500.00     | 6,000.00  |
| 60706    | Each      | Concrete pipe joint repair          |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 7        | 300.00     | 2,100.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 500.00     | 3,500.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 700.00     | 4,900.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 500.00     | 3,500.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 200.00     | 1,400.00  |
| 60801E   | m2        | Paved waterway, type 5              |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 300      | 70.00      | 21,000.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 50.00      | 15,000.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 140.00     | 42,000.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 50.00      | 15,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 40.00      | 12,000.00 |
| 60809E   | m2        | Recondition paved waterway, type 5  |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 1550     | 25.00      | 38,750.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 16.15      | 25,032.50 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 38.00      | 58,900.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 16.15      | 25,032.50 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 10.00      | 15,500.00 |
| 60903AX  | m         | Stone curb, type 1, 400 mm depth    |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 450      | 150.00     | 67,500.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 150.00     | 67,500.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 165.00     | 74,250.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 150.00     | 67,500.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 170.00     | 76,500.00 |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 60905K   | m         | Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 190      | 30.00      | 5,700.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 33.00      | 6,270.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 15.00      | 2,850.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 33.00      | 6,270.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 35.00      | 6,650.00   |
| 60906    | m         | Reset curb                          |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 1100     | 25.00      | 27,500.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 120.00     | 132,000.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 135.00     | 148,500.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 120.00     | 132,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 55.00      | 60,500.00  |
| 61501A   | m2        | Asphalt concrete sidewalk           |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 1080     | 50.00      | 54,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 40.00      | 43,200.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 60.00      | 64,800.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 40.00      | 43,200.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 15.00      | 16,200.00  |
| 61701H   | m         | Guardrail system SBTB               |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 550      | 85.94      | 47,267.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 165.00     | 90,750.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 200.00     | 110,000.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 165.00     | 90,750.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 185.00     | 101,750.00 |
| 61702F   | Each      | Terminal section, type FAT-9        |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 14       | 799.00     | 11,186.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 1,800.00   | 25,200.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 2,000.00   | 28,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 1,800.00   | 25,200.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 300.00     | 4,200.00   |
| 61906    | m         | Remove and reset fence              |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 92       | 45.00      | 4,140.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 33.00      | 3,036.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 40.00      | 3,680.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 33.00      | 3,036.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 20.00      | 1,840.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                                | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 62001AB  | m3        | Class A masonry, medium pointed finish          |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 5        | 750.00     | 3,750.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 4,500.00   | 22,500.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 5,000.00   | 25,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 4,500.00   | 22,500.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 1,700.00   | 8,500.00   |
| 62003    | m3        | Remove and reset stone masonry                  |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 60       | 80.00      | 4,800.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 2,500.00   | 150,000.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 2,875.00   | 172,500.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 2,550.00   | 153,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 500.00     | 30,000.00  |
| 62007AK  | Each      | Stone masonry headwall for 450 mm pipe culvert  |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 1        | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 3,500.00   | 3,500.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 3,500.00   | 3,500.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00   |
| 62007AM  | Each      | Stone masonry headwall for 600 mm pipe culvert  |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 3        | 10,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 5,000.00   | 15,000.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 6,000.00   | 18,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 5,000.00   | 15,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 2,600.00   | 7,800.00   |
| 62007AQ  | Each      | Stone masonry headwall for 1050 mm pipe culvert |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 1        | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 5,300.00   | 5,300.00   |
| 62201B   | Hour      | Backhoe   |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 100      | 95.00      | 9,500.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 60.00      | 6,000.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 45.00      | 4,500.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 60.00      | 6,000.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 70.00      | 7,000.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 62301    | Hour      | General labor                       |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 100      | 15.00      | 1,500.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 13.00      | 1,300.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 14.00      | 1,400.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 13.00      | 1,300.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 15.50      | 1,550.00   |
| 62403    | m3        | Furnishing and placing topsoil      |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 375      | 58.50      | 21,937.50  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 40.00      | 15,000.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 48.00      | 18,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 40.00      | 15,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 30.00      | 11,250.00  |
| 62502A   | m2        | Seeding, dry method                 |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 4000     | 3.00       | 12,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 0.75       | 3,000.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 1.00       | 4,000.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 0.75       | 3,000.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 2.00       | 8,000.00   |
| 62505A   | m2        | Mulching, dry method                |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 4000     | 3.00       | 12,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 0.40       | 1,600.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 0.25       | 1,000.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 0.40       | 1,600.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 1.10       | 4,400.00   |
| 62901B   | m2        | Erosion control mat type 2          |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 42000    | 4.00       | 168,000.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 2.00       | 84,000.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 4.50       | 189,000.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 3.00       | 126,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 2.00       | 84,000.00  |
| 63302    | m2        | Sign installation                   |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 5        | 500.00     | 2,500.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 160.00     | 800.00     |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 150.00     | 750.00     |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 160.00     | 800.00     |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 325.00     | 1,625.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                                | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63305AB  | m         | Posts, steel 50 mm x 50 mm                      |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 20       | 3.75       | 75.00     |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 13.50      | 270.00    |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 20.00      | 400.00    |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 13.50      | 270.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 40.00      | 800.00    |
| 63308A   | Each      | Removing and resetting sign                     |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 2        | 300.00     | 600.00    |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 500.00     | 1,000.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 150.00     | 300.00    |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 500.00     | 1,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 220.00     | 440.00    |
| 63308E   | Each      | Removing and resetting trash receptacle and pad |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 5        | 500.00     | 2,500.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 500.00     | 2,500.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 700.00     | 3,500.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 500.00     | 2,500.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 150.00     | 750.00    |
| 63401HA  | m         | Pavement markings, type H, solid                |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 20300    | 2.00       | 40,600.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 1.90       | 38,570.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 2.35       | 47,705.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 1.90       | 38,570.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 1.60       | 32,480.00 |
| 63401HB  | m         | Pavement markings, type H, broken               |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 2800     | 5.42       | 15,176.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 1.90       | 5,320.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 2.50       | 7,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 1.90       | 5,320.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 1.30       | 3,640.00  |
| 63402J   | m2        | Pavement markings, type J                       |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I             | 1.0      | 250.00     | 250.00    |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                   |          | 145.00     | 145.00    |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                  |          | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                      |          | 145.00     | 145.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                             |          | 720.00     | 720.00    |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 63505C   | Each      | Barricade, type 3                   |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 16       | 250.00     | 4,000.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 150.00     | 2,400.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 200.00     | 3,200.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 150.00     | 2,400.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 130.00     | 2,080.00   |
| 63506A   | Each      | Cone, type A                        |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 100      | 25.00      | 2,500.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 20.00      | 2,000.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 30.00      | 3,000.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 20.00      | 2,000.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 20.00      | 2,000.00   |
| 63507    | m2        | Construction sign                   |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 125      | 10.00      | 1,250.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 130.00     | 16,250.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 110.00     | 13,750.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 130.00     | 16,250.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 65.00      | 8,125.00   |
| 63508B   | Each      | Drum, type B                        |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 100      | 32.00      | 3,200.00   |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 60.00      | 6,000.00   |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 65.00      | 6,500.00   |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 60.00      | 6,000.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 60.00      | 6,000.00   |
| 63509    | Hour      | Flagger                             |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 9640     | 12.00      | 115,680.00 |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 12.00      | 115,680.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 12.00      | 115,680.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 12.00      | 115,680.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 12.00      | 115,680.00 |
| 63510    | Hour      | Pilot car                           |          |            |            |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 1080     | 23.00      | 24,840.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 23.00      | 24,840.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 23.00      | 24,840.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 23.00      | 24,840.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 23.00      | 24,840.00  |



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63521B   | Each      | Warning light, type B               |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 120      | 65.00      | 7,800.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 85.00      | 10,200.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 125.00     | 15,000.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 85.00      | 10,200.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 85.00      | 10,200.00 |
| 63524    | Each      | Variable message sign               |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 2        | 4,500.00   | 9,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 18,000.00  | 36,000.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 15,000.00  | 30,000.00 |
| 63613    | Each      | Traffic detector system             |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 5        | 450.00     | 2,250.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 1,500.00   | 7,500.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 6,500.00   | 32,500.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 1,500.00   | 7,500.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 3,800.00   | 19,000.00 |
| 63701    | Each      | Field office                        |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 1        | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 21,500.00  | 21,500.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 21,500.00  | 21,500.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00 |
| 63801    | Each      | Locate utilities                    |          |            |           |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING, I | 3        | 2,000.00   | 6,000.00  |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                       |          | 1,500.00   | 4,500.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION      |          | 1.00       | 3.00      |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                          |          | 1,500.00   | 4,500.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 200.00     | 600.00    |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B  
Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

State: NC  
County: WATAUGA

Opened at: STERLING, VA  
By: DEBORAH RANCIATO  
Date: 11/17/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.  
Signed: J. Wilson  
Title: Highway Engineer Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
Contract Awarded to: Maymead, Inc. Date: 03/30/01

| Contractor   | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|--|------------|------------|
| MAYMEAD, INC.<br>PO BOX 911<br>MOUNTAIN CITY, TN 37683                                       | 332,675.00 |            |
| WALCO, INC<br>50 FORD ST<br>ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771   | 336,275.00 |            |
| CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION<br>PO BOX 969<br>PISGAH FOREST, NC 28768                      | 418,870.73 |            |
| CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING<br>5736 NORTH TRYON ST.<br>SUITE 204<br>CHARLOTTE, NC 28213 | 612,651.20 |            |
| Engineer's Estimate  | 314,000.00 |            |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: B  
Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

| Bidder                           | Item No. | Bidder's Extension | Computed Extension |
|----------------------------------|----------|--------------------|--------------------|
| CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING | 60906    | 11,625.00          | 3,875.00           |

---

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: B  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

| Bidder                           | Bidder's<br>Bid Amount | Computed<br>Bid Amount | Error |
|----------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------|
| MAYMEAD, INC.                    | 332,675.00             | 332,675.00             |       |
| WALCO, INC                       | 336,275.00             | 336,275.00             |       |
| CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   | 418,870.73             | 418,870.73             |       |
| CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING | 575,401.20             | 612,651.20             | ***   |

The apparent low bidder is 6 % above the engineer's estimate.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: B  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit                        | Item Description                | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 15101    | LPSM                             | Mobilization                    |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                 | ALL      | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                 |          | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                 |          | 19,946.23  | 19,946.23 |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                 |          | 52,309.20  | 52,309.20 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                 |          | 25,891.00  | 25,891.00 |
| 15201    | LPSM                             | Construction survey and staking |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                 | ALL      | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                 |          | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                 |          | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                 |          | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                 |          | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00 |
| 15401    | LPSM                             | Contractor testing              |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                 | ALL      | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                 |          | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                 |          | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00 |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                 |          | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                 |          | 5,500.00   | 5,500.00  |
| 15703    | m                                | Silt fence                      |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                 | 1650     | 11.00      | 18,150.00 |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                 |          | 11.00      | 18,150.00 |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                 |          | 14.00      | 23,100.00 |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                 |          | 15.00      | 24,750.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                 |          | 8.00       | 13,200.00 |
| 15709    | Each                             | Check dams                      |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                 | 10       | 310.00     | 3,100.00  |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                 |          | 310.00     | 3,100.00  |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                 |          | 75.00      | 750.00    |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                 |          | 1,000.00   | 10,000.00 |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                 |          | 35.00      | 350.00    |
| 20301F   | Each                             | Removal of inlets               |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                 | 1        | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00  |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                 |          | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00  |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                 |          | 750.00     | 750.00    |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                 |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                 |          | 325.00     | 325.00    |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: B  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                               | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 20303PA  | m2        | Removal of asphalt pavement                    |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  | 3500     | 3.98       | 13,930.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 3.98       | 13,930.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 14.60      | 51,100.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING               |          | 19.00      | 66,500.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 2.00       | 7,000.00  |
| 20303QA  | m2        | Removal of asphalt sidewalk                    |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  | 130      | 20.00      | 2,600.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 20.00      | 2,600.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 8.00       | 1,040.00  |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING               |          | 18.00      | 2,340.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 15.00      | 1,950.00  |
| 20307    | m         | Sawcutting pavement                            |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  | 50       | 6.50       | 325.00    |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 6.50       | 325.00    |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 8.00       | 400.00    |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING               |          | 9.00       | 450.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 9.00       | 450.00    |
| 20401    | m3        | Roadway excavation                             |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  | 850      | 18.00      | 15,300.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 18.00      | 15,300.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 35.00      | 29,750.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING               |          | 45.00      | 38,250.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 14.50      | 12,325.00 |
| 25101C   | m3        | Placed riprap, class 3                         |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  | 25       | 178.00     | 4,450.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 178.00     | 4,450.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 50.00      | 1,250.00  |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING               |          | 200.00     | 5,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 66.00      | 1,650.00  |
| 30101D   | t         | Aggregate base, grading D (Material Incentive) |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                  | 1950     | 19.00      | 37,050.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                     |          | 19.00      | 37,050.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                 |          | 19.00      | 37,050.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING               |          | 50.00      | 97,500.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                            |          | 30.00      | 58,500.00 |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: B  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 30305B   | m         | Ditch reconditioning  |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   | 10       | 100.00     | 1,000.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 100.00     | 1,000.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 20.00      | 200.00    |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING  |          | 100.00     | 1,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 19.00      | 190.00    |
| 30501    | t         | Aggregate-topsoil course  |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   | 500      | 35.00      | 17,500.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 35.00      | 17,500.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 26.00      | 13,000.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING  |          | 40.00      | 20,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 25.00      | 12,500.00 |
| 40101CDB | t         | Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading D, type 2 pavement smoothness |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   | 1100     | 57.00      | 62,700.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 58.50      | 64,350.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 65.00      | 71,500.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING  |          | 65.00      | 71,500.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 35.00      | 38,500.00 |
| 40102CD  | t         | Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading D, wedge or leveling course   |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   | 220      | 75.00      | 16,500.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 76.50      | 16,830.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 70.00      | 15,400.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING  |          | 100.00     | 22,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 56.00      | 12,320.00 |
| 40501B   | t         | Hot asphalt treated base course, grading B                                    |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   | 1080     | 57.00      | 61,560.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 58.50      | 63,180.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 66.00      | 71,280.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING  |          | 65.00      | 70,200.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 70.00      | 75,600.00 |
| 41404    | m         | Crack cleaning and sealing  |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.   | 350      | 5.00       | 1,750.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC  |          | 5.00       | 1,750.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION  |          | 2.65       | 927.50    |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING  |          | 6.00       | 2,100.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 3.00       | 1,050.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: B  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                              | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount   |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|----------|
| 41902A   | m2        | Asphalt Pavement, Shallow Depth Patch, Type 1 |          |            |          |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 | 20       | 100.00     | 2,000.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 100.00     | 2,000.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 16.85      | 337.00   |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING              |          | 100.00     | 2,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 22.00      | 440.00   |
| 60201K   | m         | 450 mm pipe culvert                           |          |            |          |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 | 15       | 170.00     | 2,550.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 170.00     | 2,550.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 72.50      | 1,087.50 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING              |          | 150.00     | 2,250.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 100.00     | 1,500.00 |
| 60403DA  | Each      | Inlet, type 4A                                |          |            |          |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 | 2        | 1,750.00   | 3,500.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 1,750.00   | 3,500.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 2,000.00   | 4,000.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING              |          | 3,000.00   | 6,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 2,850.00   | 5,700.00 |
| 60403FA  | Each      | Inlet, type 6A                                |          |            |          |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 | 1        | 1,750.00   | 1,750.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 1,750.00   | 1,750.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING              |          | 4,500.00   | 4,500.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00 |
| 60703    | m         | Cleaning culverts in place                    |          |            |          |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 | 27       | 55.00      | 1,485.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 55.00      | 1,485.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 50.00      | 1,350.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING              |          | 45.00      | 1,215.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 57.00      | 1,539.00 |
| 60704    | Each      | Reconditioning drainage structures            |          |            |          |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                                 | 1        | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                                    |          | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION                |          | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING              |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           |          | 500.00     | 500.00   |



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: B  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit                        | Item Description               | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 60706    | Each                             | Concrete pipe joint repair     |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                | 1        | 500.00     | 500.00    |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                |          | 500.00     | 500.00    |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                |          | 700.00     | 700.00    |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                |          | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                |          | 200.00     | 200.00    |
| 60801E   | m2                               | Paved waterway, type 5         |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                | 25       | 100.00     | 2,500.00  |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                |          | 100.00     | 2,500.00  |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                |          | 140.00     | 3,500.00  |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                |          | 175.00     | 4,375.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                |          | 40.00      | 1,000.00  |
| 60906    | m                                | Reset curb                     |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                | 155      | 130.00     | 20,150.00 |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                |          | 130.00     | 20,150.00 |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                |          | 135.00     | 20,925.00 |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                |          | 25.00      | 3,875.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                |          | 55.00      | 8,525.00  |
| 60909A   | Each                             | Wheelstop (concrete)           |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                | 19       | 50.00      | 950.00    |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                |          | 50.00      | 950.00    |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                |          | 250.00     | 4,750.00  |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                |          | 125.00     | 2,375.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                |          | 60.00      | 1,140.00  |
| 61501A   | m2                               | Asphalt concrete sidewalk      |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                | 130      | 50.00      | 6,500.00  |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                |          | 50.00      | 6,500.00  |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                |          | 60.00      | 7,800.00  |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                |          | 50.00      | 6,500.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                |          | 15.00      | 1,950.00  |
| 62403    | m3                               | Furnishing and placing topsoil |          |            |           |
|          | MAYMEAD, INC.                    |                                | 60       | 50.00      | 3,000.00  |
|          | WALCO, INC                       |                                |          | 50.00      | 3,000.00  |
|          | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |                                |          | 48.00      | 2,880.00  |
|          | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |                                |          | 58.50      | 3,510.00  |
|          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |                                |          | 30.00      | 1,800.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/17/00

Schedule: B  
 Project No.: BLRI 2G11  
 Project Name: BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY 2G11

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                 | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|----------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 62502A   | m2        | Seeding, dry method              |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                    | 950      | 1.25       | 1,187.50  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                       |          | 1.25       | 1,187.50  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |          | 1.00       | 950.00    |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |          | 3.00       | 2,850.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |          | 2.00       | 1,900.00  |
| 62505A   | m2        | Mulching, dry method             |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                    | 950      | 1.25       | 1,187.50  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                       |          | 1.25       | 1,187.50  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |          | 0.25       | 237.50    |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |          | 3.00       | 2,850.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |          | 1.10       | 1,045.00  |
| 62901B   | m2        | Erosion control mat type 2       |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                    | 3000     | 3.50       | 10,500.00 |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                       |          | 3.50       | 10,500.00 |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |          | 4.50       | 13,500.00 |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |          | 9.00       | 27,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |          | 2.00       | 6,000.00  |
| 63401HA  | m         | Pavement markings, type H, solid |          |            |           |
|          |           | MAYMEAD, INC.                    | 600      | 2.50       | 1,500.00  |
|          |           | WALCO, INC                       |          | 2.50       | 1,500.00  |
|          |           | CAROLINA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION   |          | 2.35       | 1,410.00  |
|          |           | CHRISTO AND MILLIGAN CONTRACTING |          | 5.42       | 3,252.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE              |          | 1.60       | 960.00    |